

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001842
Date 8 January 2018

Commercial Filming in the Council

Request:

Could you provide me with the following data, broken down into the calendar years 2015, 2016 and 2017.

1. The number of licences or permissions granted for commercial filming in your council area in each year. The label 'commercial' applies to all film and television production companies, including the BBC and Channel 4.
[Nil](#)
2. The total income received by the council from commercial filming companies over each year. As above 'commercial' includes the BBC and Channel 4.
[Nil](#)